
CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size

SPORT TEK 
MEN’S TALL POSICHARGE COMPETITOR TEE

Chest Width

23

24 1/2

26

28

30

XLT

2XLT

3XLT

4XLT

LT

22 1/2

Sleeve Length

21

21 3/4

23 1/4

24

34

Body Length
at Back

32

33

34 1/2

35

CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size

SPORT TEK 
MEN’S POSICHARGE COMPETITOR TEE

Chest Width

18 1/2

20

21 1/2

23

24 1/2

Small

Medium

Large

XL

2XL

XS

26

19 1/4

Sleeve Length

17 3/4

18 1/2

20

20 3/4

21 1/2

29

Body Length
at Back

27

28

30

31

283XL 22 1/4 32 1/2

32

304XL 23 33

DISTRICT
MEN’S PERFECT TRI TEE

XS

S

M

L

XL

Size Body Length
at Back Chest Width Sleeve Length

from Center Back

2XL

27

28

29

30

31

32

18

19

20.25

22.25

23.75

25.25

16.75

17.5

18.25

19

19.75

20.5

3XL

4XL

32.5

33

27.25

29.25

21.25

22

BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.
CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.

DISTRICT 
MEN’S RE-FLEECE™ FULL-ZIP + PULLOVER HOODIES

XS

S

M

L

XL

Size Body Length Chest Width Sleeve Length

2XL

26 1/2

27 1/2

28 1/2

29 1/2

30 1/2

31 1/2

19 1/2

21

22 1/2

24

25 1/2

27

34 1/2

35 1/4

36

36 3/4

37 1/2

38 1/4

3XL

4XL

32

32 1/2

29

31

39

39 3/4

BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.
CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK
Measure from center back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

DISTRICT
WOMEN'S PERFECT BLEND® V-NECK TEE

XS

S

M

L

XL

Size Bust Sleeve Length Body Length

2XL

16 3/4

17 3/4

18 3/4

20 1/4

21 3/4

23 3/4

13

13 1/2

14

14 3/4

15 1/2

16 1/4

25 1/2

26

26 1/2

27 1/4

28

28 1/2

3XL

4XL

25 3/4

27 3/4

17

17 3/4

29

29

BUST
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK
Measure from center back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

PORT AUTHORITY
LADIES C-FREE™ COTTON BLEND PIQUE POLO  

Size Size Body Length Bust

2

4/6

8/10

12/14

16/18

20/22

27 1/4

27 3/4

28 1/4

28 3/4

29 1/4

29 3/4

18

19

20

21 1/2

23

24 1/2

24/26

Small

Medium

Large

XL

2XL

30 1/4 26 1/23XL

XS

28/30 30 3/4 28 1/24XL

Sleeve Length

14 1/4

14 3/4

15 1/4

15 7/8

16 1/2

17 1/8

17 3/4

18 3/8

BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.
BUST
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK
Measure from Center Back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

Small

Medium

Large

XL

2XL

CUTTER & BUCK
TRAVERSE STRETCH QUARTER ZIP WOMEN’S PULLOVER

Size Numeric Bust Waist Hip

3XL

X-Small

4XL

2

4-6

8-10

12-14

16-18

20

22

24

34

35-36

37-38

39.5-41

42.5-44.5

46

47.5

49

26

27-28

29-30

31.5-33

34.5-36.5

38

39.5

41

36.5

37.5-38.5

39.5-40.5

42-43.5

45-47

48.5

50

51.5

BUST
Place tape measure up under arms and measure the fullest part of the chest, keeping tape 
parallel to the floor.
WAIST
Tape measure should be straight around waist where pant waistband normally sits.
HIP
Standing with heels together, with tape parallel to the floor, measure the fullest part.

Small

Medium

Large

XL

Size Neck Chest Waist Sleeve Length

CUTTER & BUCK
TRAVERSE STRETCH QUARTER ZIP MEN’S PULLOVER 

15.5-16

16.5-17

17-17.25

18-18.5

36-38

39-41

42-44

45-48

31-32

33-35

36-38

39-43

32.5-33

33-33.5

33.5-34

34-34.5

2XL

3XL

18.5-19

19.5-20.5

49-52

53-56

44-48

49-53

34.5-35

35-36

4XL

5XL

20.5-21

21-21.5

57-60

61-64

54-57

58-60

36-37

37-38

NECK
Measure around your neck at the point where a shirt collar band encircles the neck.
CHEST
Place tape measure up under arms and measure the fullest part of the chest, keeping tape 
parallel to the floor.
WAIST
Tape measure should be straight around waist where pant waistband normally sits.
SLEEVE
With elbow bent, measure from the center of the back at the base of the neck, across the 
shoulder to the elbow and then down to the wrist.

NIKE
MEN’S DRI-FIT MICRO PIQUE 2.0 POLO TALL SIZES

XLT

XLT

2XLT

Size Body Length
at Back

Chest Width

31 3/4

32 3/4

34

23 1/4

25 1/4

27 1/4

BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.
CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK
Measure from Center Back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

Sleeve Length 
from Center Back

20

20 3/4

21 3/8

3XLT 35 1/4 29 1/8 22 1/8

4XLT 36 1/2 31 1/8 22 7/8

NIKE
MEN’S DRI-FIT MICRO PIQUE 2.0 POLO

XS

S

M

L

XL

Size Body Length
at Back

Chest Width

2XL

28 3/4 

29 1/8

29 1/2

30 1/4

31 1/2

33 7/8

18 1/2

20 1/8

21 5/8

23 1/4

25 1/4

27 1/4

3XL

4XL

35

31 3/4

29 1/8

31 1/8

BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.
CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK
Measure from Center Back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

Sleeve Length 
from Center Back

Size Chest

34–35 

35–37 

38–40 

42–44

DRI DUCK
MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL

Waist

28–29

29–30

31–33

34–36

XS

S

M

L

XL 46–48 38–40

Sleeve

32–33

33–34

34–35

36–37

50–52 42–442X 37–37.5

35–36

54–56 46-483X 37.5–38

58–60 50–524X 37.5–38

CHEST
Measure around your chest, just under armpit.
WAIST
Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.
SLEEVE
Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the 
center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

CHEST
Measure around your chest, just under armpit.
WAIST
Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.
SLEEVE
Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the 
center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

DRI DUCK
MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL TALL SIZES

Size Chest

42-44

46-48

50-52

Waist

34-36

38-40

42-44

LT

XLT

2XLT

Sleeve

36–37

37–38

38–38.5

Size Chest

34–35 

35–37 

38–40 

42–44

DRI DUCK
MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL

Waist

28–29

29–30

31–33

34–36

XS

S

M

L

XL 46–48 38–40

Sleeve

32–33

33–34

34–35

36–37

50–52 42–442X 37–37.5

35–36

54–56 46-483X 37.5–38

58–60 50–524X 37.5–38

CHEST
Measure around your chest, just under armpit.
WAIST
Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.
SLEEVE
Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the 
center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

CHEST
Measure around your chest, just under armpit.
WAIST
Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.
SLEEVE
Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the 
center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

DRI DUCK
MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL TALL SIZES

Size Chest

42-44

46-48

50-52

Waist

34-36

38-40

42-44

LT

XLT

2XLT

Sleeve

36–37

37–38

38–38.5

CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size Chest Width

24

26

28

30

32

PORT & COMPANY 
MEN’S TALL ESSENTIAL FLEECE CREWNECK SWEATSHIRT

Sleeve Length

38 1/8

39 1/8

39 5/8 

40 1/8

40 5/8

XLT

2XLT

3XLT

4XLT

LT

Body Length
at Back

33

34

35

36

37

CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size Chest Width

22

24

26

28

30

PORT & COMPANY 
MEN’S TALL LONG SLEEVE CORE BLEND TEE

Sleeve Length

38

39

40

40 1/2

41

XLT

2XLT

3XLT

4XLT

LT

Body Length
at Back

33

34

35

36

37

CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size

SPORT TEK 
MEN’S TALL SPORT-WICK® STRETCH 1/2-ZIP PULLOVER.

Chest Width

25

26 1/2

28

30

32

XLT

2XLT

3XLT

4XLT

LT

39

Sleeve Length

37 1/2

38 1/4

39 3/4

40 1/2

33 1/2

Body Length
at Back

31 1/2

32 1/2

34

34 1/2

CUTTER & BUCK
MEN’S TALL SIZE (6’4” & TALLER)

Size Neck Chest Waist Sleeve Length

XLT

LT

2XT

17-17.5

18-18.5

19-19.5

42-44

46-48

50-52

38-40

42-44

46-48

37

38

39

NECK
Measure around your neck at the point where a shirt collar band encircles the neck.
CHEST
Place tape measure up under arms and measure the fullest part of the chest, keeping 
tape parallel to the floor.
WAIST
Tape measure should be straight around waist where pant waistband normally sits.
SLEEVE
With elbow bent, measure from the center of the back at the base of the neck, across 
the shoulder to the elbow and then down to the wrist.

CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size Chest Width

22

24

26

28

30

PORT & COMPANY 
MEN’S TALL SHORT SLEEVE CORE BLEND TEE

Sleeve Length

20 3/4 

21 3/4

22 3/4

23 3/4

24 3/4

XLT

2XLT

3XLT

4XLT

LT

Body Length
at Back

33

34

35

36

37

CHEST WIDTH
Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.
SLEEVE LENGTH
Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.
BODY LENGTH AT BACK
Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Size Chest Width

24

26

28

30

32

PORT & COMPANY 
MEN’S TALL CORE FLEECE PULLOVER HOODED SWEATSHIRT

Sleeve Length

38

38 3/4

39 1/2

40 1/4

41

XLT

2XLT

3XLT

4XLT

LT

Body Length
at Back

32 1/2

33 1/2

34 1/2

35 1/2

36 1/2

Fit & Size Charts for
IRONCRAFT GEAR

BIG & TALL

Women’s Apparel

Men’s Apparel

outerwear


