# Fit & Size Charts for IRDNCRAFT GEAR

# **BIG & TALL**

#### **CUTTER & BUCK**

MEN'S TALL SIZE (6'4" & TALLER)

Size	Neck	Chest	Waist	Sleeve Length
LT	17-17.5	42-44	38-40	37
XLT	18-18.5	46-48	42-44	38
2XT	19-19.5	50-52	46-48	39

NECK

Measure around your neck at the point where a shirt collar band encircles the neck. CHEST

Place tape measure up under arms and measure the fullest part of the chest, keeping tape parallel to the floor.

WAIST

Tape measure should be straight around waist where pant waistband normally sits. SLEEVE

With elbow bent, measure from the center of the back at the base of the neck, across the shoulder to the elbow and then down to the wrist.

#### **DRI DUCK**

MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL TALL SIZES

Size	Chest	Waist	Sleeve
LT	42-44	34-36	36–37
XLT	46-48	38-40	37–38
2XLT	50-52	42-44	38–38.5

CHEST

Measure around your chest, just under armpit.

WAIST

Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.

SLEEVE

Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

## NIKE

MEN'S DRI-FIT MICRO PIQUE 2.0 POLO TALL SIZES

Size	Body Length at Back	Chest Width	Sleeve Length from Center Back
XLT	31 3/4	23 1/4	20
XLT	32 3/4	25 1/4	20 3/4
2XLT	34	27 1/4	21 3/8
3XLT	35 1/4	29 1/8	22 1/8
4XLT	36 1/2	31 1/8	22 7/8

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK

Measure from Center Back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

## **PORT & COMPANY**

MEN'S TALL SHORT SLEEVE CORE BLEND TEE

Size	Chest Width Sleeve Length		Body Length at Back
LT	22 20 3/4		33
XLT	24 21 3/4		34
2XLT	26	22 3/4	35
3XLT	28	23 3/4	36
4XLT	30	24 3/4	37

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

#### **PORT & COMPANY**

MEN'S TALL CORE FLEECE PULLOVER HOODED SWEATSHIRT

Size Chest Width	Sleeve Length	Body Length at Back
------------------	---------------	------------------------

## **PORT & COMPANY**

MEN'S TALL LONG SLEEVE CORE BLEND TEE

Size	Chest Width	Sleeve Length	Body Length at Back
LT	22	38	33
XLT	24	39	34
2XLT	26	40	35
3XLT	28	40 1/2	36
4XLT	30	41	37

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH

Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem. BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

## **PORT & COMPANY**

MEN'S TALL ESSENTIAL FLEECE CREWNECK SWEATSHIRT

Size	Chest Width	Sleeve Length	Body Length at Back
LT	24	38 1/8	33
XLT	26	39 1/8	34
2XLT	28	39 5/8	35
3XLT	30	40 1/8	36
4XLT	32	40 5/8	37

#### CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH

Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem.

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

### SPORT TEK

MEN'S TALL POSICHARGE COMPETITOR TEE

Size	Chest Width	Sleeve Length	Body Length at Back

#### SPORT TEK

MEN'S TALL SPORT-WICK® STRETCH 1/2-ZIP PULLOVER.

Size	Chest Width Sleeve Length		Body Length at Back
LT	25	37 1/2	31 1/2
XLT	26 1/2	38 1/4	32 1/2
2XLT	28	39	33 1/2
3XLT	30	39 3/4	34
4XLT	32	40 1/2	34 1/2

LT	24	24 38	
XLT	26 38 3/4		33 1/2
2XLT	28	39 1/2	34 1/2
3XLT	30	40 1/4	35 1/2
4XLT	32	41	36 1/2

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat

SLEEVE LENGTH

Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem. BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

LT	23	21	32
XLT	24 1/2	21 3/4	33
2XLT	26	22 1/2	34
3XLT	28	23 1/4	34 1/2
4XLT	30	24	35

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH

Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem. BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

## Women's APPAREL

#### **CUTTER & BUCK**

TRAVERSE STRETCH QUARTER ZIP WOMEN'S PULLOVER

Size	Numeric	Bust	Waist	Hip
X-Small	2	34	26	36.5
Small	4-6	35-36	27-28	37.5-38.5
Medium	8-10	37-38	29-30	39.5-40.5
Large	12-14	39.5-41	31.5-33	42-43.5
XL	16-18	42.5-44.5	34.5-36.5	45-47
2XL	20	46	38	48.5
3XL	22	47.5	39.5	50
4XL	24	49	41	51.5

BUST

Place tape measure up under arms and measure the fullest part of the chest, keeping tape parallel to the floor.

WAIST Tape measure should be straight around waist where pant waistband normally sits. HIP

Standing with heels together, with tape parallel to the floor, measure the fullest part.

## DISTRICT

WOMEN'S PERFECT BLEND® V-NECK TEE

Size	Bust	Sleeve Length	Body Length
XS	16 3/4	13	25 1/2
S	17 3/4	13 1/2	26
м	18 3/4	14	26 1/2
L	20 1/4	14 3/4	27 1/4
XL	21 3/4	15 1/2	28
2XL	23 3/4	16 1/4	28 1/2
3XL	25 3/4	17	29
4XL	27 3/4	17 3/4	29

BUST

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat. SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK

Measure from center back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

BODY LENGTH AT BACK Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

## PORT AUTHORITY

LADIES C-FREE™ COTTON BLEND PIQUE POLO

Size	Size	Body Length	Bust	Sleeve Length
xs	2	27 1/4	18	14 1/4
Small	4/6	27 3/4	19	14 3/4
Medium	8/10	28 1/4	20	15 1/4
Large	12/14	28 3/4	21 1/2	15 7/8
XL	16/18	29 1/4	23	16 1/2
2XL	20/22	29 3/4	24 1/2	17 1/8
3XL	24/26	30 1/4	26 1/2	17 3/4
4XL	28/30	30 3/4	28 1/2	18 3/8

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back. BUST

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat. SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK

Measure from Center Back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.



### **CUTTER & BUCK**

TRAVERSE STRETCH QUARTER ZIP MEN'S PULLOVER

Size	Neck	Chest	Waist	Sleeve Length
Small	15.5-16	36-38	31-32	32.5-33
Medium	16.5-17	39-41	33-35	33-33.5
Large	17-17.25	42-44	36-38	33.5-34
XL	18-18.5	45-48	39-43	34-34.5
2XL	18.5-19	49-52	44-48	34.5-35
3XL	19.5-20.5	53-56	49-53	35-36
4XL	20.5-21	57-60	54-57	36-37
5XL	21-21.5	61-64	58-60	37-38

#### **DRI DUCK**

**MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL** 

Size	Chest	Waist	Sleeve	
xs	34–35	28–29	32–33	
S	35–37	29–30	33–34	
М	38–40	31–33	34–35	
L	42-44	34–36	35–36	
XL	46–48	38–40	36–37	
2X	50-52	42–44	37–37.5	
ЗX	54–56	46-48	37.5–38	
4X	58–60	50–52	37.5–38	

### DISTRICT

MEN'S RE-FLEECE<sup>™</sup> FULL-ZIP + PULLOVER HOODIES

Size	Body Length	Chest Width	Sleeve Length
XS	26 1/2	19 1/2	34 1/2
S	27 1/2	21	35 1/4
М	28 1/2	22 1/2	36
L	29 1/2	24	36 3/4
XL	30 1/2	25 1/2	37 1/2
2XL	31 1/2	27	38 1/4
3XL	32	29	39
4XL	32 1/2	31	39 3/4

NECK

Measure around your neck at the point where a shirt collar band encircles the neck. CHEST

Place tape measure up under arms and measure the fullest part of the chest, keeping tape parallel to the floor.

WAIST

Tape measure should be straight around waist where pant waistband normally sits. SLEEVE

With elbow bent, measure from the center of the back at the base of the neck, across the shoulder to the elbow and then down to the wrist.

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back. CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK

Measure from center back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

#### CHEST

Measure around your chest, just under armpit. WAIST

Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.

SLEEVE

MEN'S DRI-FIT MICRO PIQUE 2.0 POLO

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

Measure from Center Back neck to shoulder point to sleeve hem.

Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

## DISTRICT

#### **MEN'S PERFECT TRI TEE**

Size	Body Length at Back	Chest Width	Sleeve Length from Center Back
xs	27	18	16.75
s	28	19	17.5
м	29	20.25	18.25
L	30	22.25	19
XL	31	23.75	19.75
2XL	32	25.25	20.5
3XL	32.5	27.25	21.25
4XL	33	29.25	22

NIKE

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

SLEEVE LENGTH FROM CENTER BACK

CHEST WIDTH

Size	Body Length at Back	Chest Width	Sleeve Length from Center Back
XS	28 3/4	18 1/2	
S	29 1/8	20 1/8	
М	29 1/2	21 5/8	
L	30 1/4	23 1/4	
XL	31 1/2	25 1/4	
2XL	33 7/8	27 1/4	
3XL	35	29 1/8	
4XL	31 3/4	31 1/8	

## **SPORT TEK**

MEN'S POSICHARGE COMPETITOR TEE

Size	Chest Width	Sleeve Length	Body Length at Back
XS	18 1/2	17 3/4	27
Small	20	18 1/2	28
Medium	21 1/2	19 1/4	29
Large	23	20	30
XL	24 1/2	20 3/4	31
2XL	26	21 1/2	32
3XL	28	22 1/4	32 1/2
4XL	30	23	33

CHEST WIDTH

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

SLEEVE LENGTH

Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem. BODY LENGTH AT BACK

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

#### Start at center of neck and measure down shoulder, down sleeve to hem

BODY LENGTH AT BACK

CHEST WIDTH

SLEEVE LENGTH

# **OUTERWEAR**

Measured from high point shoulder to finished hem at back.

Measured across the chest one inch below armhole when laid flat.

#### **DRI DUCK**

#### **MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL**

Size	Chest	Waist	Sleeve
xs	34–35	28–29	32–33
S	35–37	29–30	33–34
М	38–40	31–33	34–35
L	42–44	34–36	35–36
XL	46–48	38–40	36–37
2X	50–52	42–44	37–37.5
ЗХ	54–56	46-48	37.5–38
4X	58–60	50–52	37.5–38

#### **DRI DUCK**

#### MEN'S MOTION SOFTSHELL TALL SIZES

Size	Chest	Waist	Sleeve
LT	42-44	34-36	36–37
XLT	46-48	38-40	37–38
2XLT	50-52	42-44	38–38.5

CHEST

Measure around your chest, just under armpit.

WAIST Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.

SLEEVE

Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.

#### CHEST

Measure around your chest, just under armpit.

#### WAIST

Measure around waist at the smallest circumference.

#### SLEEVE

Place your hand on your hip with your arm bent at a 90 degree angle. Measure from the center of the back of your neck, across the shoulder and down your arm to the wrist.